
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1696
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013
KOSI FLOOD RECOVERY PROJECT
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any relief funds from International Development Association for Bihar Kosi Flood Recovery
Project;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the funds received from various agencies under this project by the Government; and

(c) the progress made in the implementation of the project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a),(b) and (c) The information is in domain of Govt. of Bihar and has been sought from the State Government of Bihar. The same would be tabled in the House when received.
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